

RESOLUTION NO. 2013- 382

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR RESURFACING OF MAPLE AVENUE FROM BREWSTER ROAD TO LINCOLN AVENUE.

WHEREAS, there exists a need for resurfacing Maple Avenue from Brewster Road to Lincoln Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to apply for funding in an estimated amount of \$553,410.00 through the New Jersey Department of Transportation Municipal Aid Program for said project; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Vineland formally approves the grant application for the above-stated project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the City of Vineland; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the City of Vineland and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CITY OF VINELAND
 RESURFACING OF MAPLE AVENUE (Brewster Rd to Lincoln Ave)
 CITY ENG. PROJECT #: 13-022
 PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

CONTRACT INFORMATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	EST PER UNIT	ENG. EST. TOTAL COST
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	DRIVEWAY APRONS	UNIT	54	\$65.00	\$3,510.00
4	REMOVAL OF PIPE, METAL/PLASTIC, ≤30" DIA., <7' DEPTH	LF	60	\$18.50	\$1,110.00
5	24" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V, <7' DEPTH	LF	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
6	MILLING OF HMA, 2"-4" THICK	SY	18,700	\$4.00	\$74,800.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	2,400	\$60.00	\$144,000.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	2,400	\$65.00	\$156,000.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	7,500	\$4.00	\$30,000.00
12	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	SY	7,500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
13	STRAW MULCHING	SY	7,500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
14	REMOVE EXISTING TREES	UNIT	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	360	\$20.00	\$7,200.00
16	BEAM GUIDE RAIL END TREATMENT, EXTRUDER TERMINALS	UNIT	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
17	TRAFFIC STRIPES & MARKINGS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	UNIT	90	\$26.00	\$2,340.00
19	SIGNS	UNIT	15	\$230.00	\$3,450.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COSTS					\$553,410.00